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Volunteer/Fundraising

Fundraising

Fundraising

Fundraising
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Mid-West Family Broadcasting / WSJM, Inc.

QUARTERLY ISSUES / PROGRAMS LIST - WYTZ-FM

Period Covered: April 1 — June 30

Program/Seegment

Chamber Chats

United Way of SW Michigan

Y Country Community

Y Country Community

Y Country Community

Y Country Community

Date(s)

Bi-Weekly

04/07/22

04/14/22

04/21/22

04/26/22

Quarter: 2nd

Time(s)

Bi-Weekly 6:50 AM

6:50 AM

8:40 AM

8:40 AM

8:40 AM

8:40 AM

Duration

4 Min

4 Min

3 Min

3 Min

3 Min

3 Min

Year: 2022

Description/Type of Program
Chamber of Commerce Interviews

= 04/05/22 —Ribbon Cutting & Young Professionals Mixer
Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz
* 04/19/22 — Ribbon Cutting/Recruitment on the Rocks Event
Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz
* 05/03/22 — Volunteers Needed For Makers Trail Festival
Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz
¢ 05/17/22 — Volunteers Needed For Maker’s Trail Festival
Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz
= 05/31/22 — Lazy Ballerina Ribbon Cutting/Makers Trail
Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz
* 06/14/22 — Ribbon Cuttings/Business After Hours
Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz
* 06/28/22 — Annual Golf Outing Fundraiser

Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz

United Way Staff Interviews
* 04/12/22 — Career & Technical Education & Berrien RESA
Interviewed Maureen Ovington & Chris Machiniak
* 04/26/22 — Community Volunteer Impact
Interviewed Anna Murphy
* 05/10/22 — Celebrating UWSM’s Community Impact
Interviewed Dawn Howley
* 05/24/22 — Celebrating UWSM’s Community Impact
Interviewed Dawn Howley (re-aired)
* (06/07/22 — Summer Stock-Up Foodraiser
Interviewed Anita Kapelke
+ 06/21/22 — Volunteer United Award Winners
Interviewed Jennifer Tomshack

Mattox Williams Cancer Fundraiser
Interviewed Mattox Williams & Lisa Katowich
Benefit For Firefighter Kyle Mullen
Shared Information About Fundraiser

JP Memorial Cornhole Tournament
Scholarship Fundraiser

Shared Information About Fundraiser

Miss Blossomtime Winners

Interviewed Lillian Waggoner, Madisen Kozminski,
Kristen Krause and Breanna Truelove.



Community Event

Fundraising
Fundraising
Fundraising
Fundraising

Fundraising

Community Event

Community Event

Fundraising

Y Country Community

Y Country Community
Y Country Community
Y Country Community
Y Country Community

Y Country Community

Y Country Community

Y Country Community

Y Country Community

04/26/22

04/28/22
05/05/22
05/12/22
05/19/22

05/26/22

06/02/22

06/09/22

06/16/22

8:50 AM

8:40 AM
8:40 AM
8:40 AM
8:40 AM

8:40 AM

8:40 AM

8:40 AM

8:40 AM

3 Min

3 Min

3 Min

3 Min

3 Min

3 Min

3 Min

3 Min

3 Min

Mr. Blossomtime Winners

Interviewed Nathan Hawks, Jacob Timmer, Wesley
Seabury, and Gabe Campoli

Spaghetti Fundraiser For American Legion
Shared Information About Fundraiser

Boys State Scholarship Winner Interview
Interviewed Jordan Reed

Countryside Academy Flower Fundraiser
Shared Information About Fundraiser

Fundraiser For Ukraine

Shared Information About Fundraiser

Cornhole Fundraiser For Greg and Dolly
Shared Information About Fundraiser

Benefit For Pears Mill — Buchanan’s
Preservation Society Event

Shared Information About Event

Lumberjack Weekend at the Square at
Historical Center in Berrien Springs
Shared Information About Event

Street Dance Fundraiser for American Legion
Shared Information About Fundraiser



