Mid-West Family Broadcasting / WSJM, Inc.

QUARTERLY ISSUES / PROGRAMS LIST – WYTZ-FM

Period Covered: April 1 – June 30

Quarter: 2nd

Year: 2022

Community Issue	Program/Segment	Date(s)	Time(s)	<u>Duration</u>	<u>Description/Type of Program</u> Chamber of Commerce Interviews
Community Event Updates	Chamber Chats	Bi-Weekly	6:50 AM	4 Min	• 04/05/22 – Ribbon Cutting & Young Professionals Mixer Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz • 04/19/22 – Ribbon Cutting/Recruitment on the Rocks Event Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz • 05/03/22 – Volunteers Needed For Makers Trail Festival Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz • 05/17/22 – Volunteers Needed For Maker's Trail Festival Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz • 05/31/22 – Lazy Ballerina Ribbon Cutting/Makers Trail Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz • 06/14/22 – Ribbon Cuttings/Business After Hours Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz • 06/28/22 – Annual Golf Outing Fundraiser Interviewed Sarah Spoonholtz
Volunteer/Fundraising	United Way of SW Michigan	Bi-Weekly	6:50 AM	4 Min	United Way Staff Interviews • 04/12/22 – Career & Technical Education & Berrien RESA Interviewed Maureen Ovington & Chris Machiniak • 04/26/22 – Community Volunteer Impact Interviewed Anna Murphy • 05/10/22 – Celebrating UWSM's Community Impact Interviewed Dawn Howley • 05/24/22 – Celebrating UWSM's Community Impact Interviewed Dawn Howley (re-aired) • 06/07/22 – Summer Stock-Up Foodraiser Interviewed Anita Kapelke • 06/21/22 – Volunteer United Award Winners Interviewed Jennifer Tomshack
Fundraising	Y Country Community	04/07/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Mattox Williams Cancer Fundraiser Interviewed Mattox Williams & Lisa Katowich
Fundraising	Y Country Community	04/14/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Benefit For Firefighter Kyle Mullen Shared Information About Fundraiser
Fundraising	Y Country Community	04/21/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	JP Memorial Cornhole Tournament Scholarship Fundraiser Shared Information About Fundraiser
Community Event	Y Country Community	04/26/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Miss Blossomtime Winners Interviewed Lillian Waggoner, Madisen Kozminski, Kristen Krause and Breanna Truelove.

Community Event	Y Country Community	04/26/22	8:50 AM	3 Min	Mr. Blossomtime Winners Interviewed Nathan Hawks, Jacob Timmer, Wesley Seabury, and Gabe Campoli
Fundraising	Y Country Community	04/28/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Spaghetti Fundraiser For American Legion Shared Information About Fundraiser
Fundraising	Y Country Community	05/05/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Boys State Scholarship Winner Interview Interviewed Jordan Reed
Fundraising	Y Country Community	05/12/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Countryside Academy Flower Fundraiser Shared Information About Fundraiser
Fundraising	Y Country Community	05/19/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Fundraiser For Ukraine Shared Information About Fundraiser
Fundraising	Y Country Community	05/26/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Cornhole Fundraiser For Greg and Dolly Shared Information About Fundraiser
Community Event	Y Country Community	06/02/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Benefit For Pears Mill – Buchanan's Preservation Society Event Shared Information About Event
Community Event	Y Country Community	06/09/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Lumberjack Weekend at the Square at Historical Center in Berrien Springs Shared Information About Event
Fundraising	Y Country Community	06/16/22	8:40 AM	3 Min	Street Dance Fundraiser for American Legion Shared Information About Fundraiser